Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0452 Version: 1 Name: Audubon Great Lakes, Chicago, Illinois.

Type: Partnership Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 11/19/2020 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/15/2020 Final action: 12/15/2020

Title: PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a Partnership Agreement with Audubon Great Lakes, Chicago, Illinois.

Reason: On 2/25/2020, the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners authorized the Forest Preserves to accept a \$50,000.00 federal grant from the Illinois Department of Natural Resources' Coastal Management Program to restore and enhance 118 acres of coastal wetlands at Burnham Prairie Nature Preserve and Eggers Marsh in the Calumet region (Board Item No. 20-0134). The project includes four (4) field trips which will be coordinated and led by Audubon Great Lakes' Wild Indigo Nature Exploration for the public, schools, and local urban community organizations interested in bridging relationships to nature. The field trips will highlight the unique plants and animals which live in the coastal areas and will seek to inspire local community members to care for local nature and view the preserves as an asset to their neighborhood. The Forest Preserves seeks board authorization to contribute \$6,000.00 of the grant funds to Audubon Great Lakes to cover the cost of the field trips.

Contract period: 12/15/2020 - 4/30/2022

Fiscal Impact: \$6,000.00

Account(s): Grant and Mitigation 51010.521444

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal review and

approval.

District(s): 4

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass